written in full and shall remain in full force and effect except as provided herein.

2.  EFFECTIVE DATE.
This Contract Renewal shall become effective on March 1, 2026 and shall run through February 
28, 2028.

3.  COMPENSATION.
The City shall pay an annual amount not to exceed TWO HUNDRED SEVENTY-FIVE 
THOUSAND AND NO/100 DOLLARS ($275,000.00), plus applicable sales tax, per year, for 
everything furnished and done under this Contract Renewal.  This is the maximum amount to be 
paid under this Renewal, and shall not be exceeded without the prior written authorization of the 
City, memorialized with the same formality as the original Contract and this Renewal document.